Exh. KJS-7

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

DOCKET UE-240006

DOCKET UG-240007

EXH. KJS-7

KAYLENE J. SCHULTZ

REPRESENTING AVISTA CORPORATION

Exh. KJS-7

AVISTA UTILITIES
WASHINGTON ELECTRIC RESULTS
TWELVE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2023
(000'S OF DOLLARS)
Expected Effective Date December 21, 2024

Actual Per Total Restated Total Pro Forma 12.2024 Proposed 12.2024
Line Results Restate Results Pro Forma Adjusted Revenues & Proposed
No. DESCRIPTION Report Adjustments Total (1) Adjustments Total (2) Related Exp Total

a b c d e f g h

REVENUES
1 Total General Business $600,149 ($41,387) $558,762 $30,477 $589,239 $42,892 $632,132
2 Interdepartmental Sales 1,324   -   1,324   -   1,324   1,324
3 Sales for Resale 149,694   (62,356)   87,338   90,117   177,455   177,455
4 Total Sales of Electricity 751,167   (103,743)   647,424   120,594   768,018   42,892   810,911
5 Other Revenue 24,101   1,286   25,387   17,888   43,275   43,275
6 Total Electric Revenue 775,268   (102,457)   672,811   138,482   811,293   42,892   854,186

EXPENSES
Production and Transmission

7 Operating Expenses 193,746   (43,304)   150,442   39,005   189,446   189,446
8 Purchased Power 133,893   (56,683)   77,210   47,760   124,970   124,970
9 Depreciation/Amortization 45,660   (11,503)   34,157   3,743   37,900   37,900

10 Regulatory Deferrals/Amortization (12,767)   13,065   298   2,035   2,333   2,333
11 Taxes 12,505   707   13,212   (1,051)   12,161   12,161
12 Total Production & Transmission 373,036   (97,718)   275,318   91,492   366,810   -   366,810

Distribution
13 Operating Expenses 35,176   (4)   35,172   1,482   36,654   36,654
14 Depreciation/Amortization 38,619   (68)   38,551   6,420   44,970   44,970
14a Regulatory Amortization -   -   -   132   132   132
15 Taxes 50,732   (20,964)   29,768   1,499   31,267   1,653   32,920
16 Total Distribution 124,527   (21,036)   103,491   9,533   113,023   1,653   114,676

17 Customer Accounting 5,749   809   6,558   (1,002)   5,556   212   5,768
18 Customer Service & Information 24,545   (23,127)   1,418   551   1,969   1,969
19 Sales Expenses 73   -   73   (28)   45   45

Administrative & General
20 Operating Expenses 87,937   (93)   87,844   14,224   102,067   172   102,239
21 Depreciation/Amortization 45,673   -   45,673   4,027   49,700   49,700
22 Regulatory Deferrals/Amortization (2,229)   591   (1,638)   11,220   9,582   9,582
23 Taxes 4,307   -   4,307   -   4,307   4,307
24 Total Admin. & General 135,688   498   136,186   29,471   165,657   172   165,829
25 Total Electric Expenses 663,618   (140,574)   523,043   130,016   653,060   2,037   655,097

26 OPERATING INCOME BEFORE FIT 111,651   38,117   149,768   8,466   158,234   40,855   199,089

FEDERAL INCOME TAX
27 Current Accrual (6,746)   17,227   10,481   1,778   12,259   8,580   20,839
28 Debt Interest -   (176)   (176)   (928)   (1,104)   (1,104)
29 Deferred Income Taxes (6,498)   9,991   3,493   92   3,585   3,585
30 Amortized Investment Tax Credit (312)   -   (312)   -   (312)   (312)

31 NET OPERATING INCOME $125,207 $11,075 $136,282 $7,524 $143,806 $32,275 $176,081

RATE BASE
PLANT IN SERVICE

32 Intangible $244,562 $4,214 $248,776 $709 $249,485 $249,485
33 Production 1,009,757   (204,356)   805,401   36,257   841,658   841,658
34 Transmission 639,906   21,172   661,078   61,963   723,041   723,041
35 Distribution 1,486,384   61,741   1,548,125   209,615   1,757,740   1,757,740
36 General 310,839   4,660   315,499   33,961   349,460   349,460
37 Total Plant in Service 3,691,449   (112,570)   3,578,879   342,505   3,921,384   -   3,921,384

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
38 Intangible  (106,388)   (7,700)   (114,088)   (17,618)   (131,706)   (131,706)
39 Production  (467,153)   176,105   (291,048)   (34,094)   (325,142)   (325,142)
40 Transmission  (172,832)   (5,044)   (177,876)   (26,207)   (204,082)   (204,082)
41 Distribution  (458,617)   (17,102)   (475,719)   (67,201)   (542,920)   (542,920)
42 General  (113,531)   (5,427)   (118,958)   (11,764)   (130,722)   (130,722)
43 Total Accumulated Depreciation (1,318,520)   140,832   (1,177,689)   (156,884)   (1,334,573)   -   (1,334,573)
44 NET PLANT BEFORE DFIT 2,372,928   28,262   2,401,190   185,621   2,586,811   -   2,586,811

45 DEFERRED TAXES  (399,245)   7,596   (391,649)   (6,095)   (397,744)   (397,744)
46 NET PLANT AFTER DFIT 1,973,683   35,858   2,009,541   179,526   2,189,067   -   2,189,067
47 DEFERRED DEBITS AND CREDITS 31,541   15   31,556   (7,529)   24,027   24,027
48 WORKING CAPITAL 103,961   (3,239)   100,722   -   100,722   100,722
50 TOTAL RATE BASE  $2,109,185 $32,634 $2,141,818 $171,997 $2,313,816 $0 $2,313,816
51 RATE OF RETURN  5.94% 6.36% 6.22% 7.61%

December 2024 RY1
 WITH 12.2024 PROPOSED RATES WITH PRESENT RATES

Page 1 of 15

 Exh. KJS-7
AVISTA UTILITIES
WASHINGTON ELECTRIC RESULTS
TWELVE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2023
(000'S OF DOLLARS)
Expected Effective Date December 21, 2025

WITH 12.2024 PROPOSED RATES WITH 12.2025 PROPOSED RATES
12.2024 12.2025 12.2025 12.2024 Proposed 12.2025 Proposed 12.2025

Line Pro Forma Total Pro Forma Revenues & Revenues & Proposed
No. DESCRIPTION Total Adjustments Total Related Exp Related Exp Total

a b c d e f g

REVENUES
1 Total General Business $589,239 $0 $589,239 $42,892 $69,264 $701,395
2 Interdepartmental Sales 1,324   -   1,324   1,324
3 Sales for Resale 177,455   (72,194)   105,261   105,261
4 Total Sales of Electricity 768,018   (72,194)   $695,824 42,892   69,264   807,980
5 Other Revenue $43,275 3,590   46,865   46,865
6 Total Electric Revenue 811,293   (68,604)   742,689   42,892   69,264   854,845

EXPENSES
Production and Transmission

7 Operating Expenses 189,446   (19,297)   170,149   170,149
8 Purchased Power 124,970   -   124,970   124,970
9 Depreciation/Amortization 37,900   3,137   41,037   41,037

10 Regulatory Amortization 2,333   176   2,509   2,509
11 Taxes 12,161   173   12,334   12,334
12 Total Production & Transmission 366,810   (15,811)   350,999   -   -   350,999

Distribution
13 Operating Expenses 36,654   670   37,324   37,324
14 Depreciation/Amortization 44,970   2,519   47,489   47,489
14a Regulatory Amortization 132   36   168   168
15 Taxes 31,267   534   31,801   1,653   2,670   36,124
17 Total Distribution 113,023   3,759   116,782   1,653   2,670   121,105

18 Customer Accounting 5,556   193   5,749   212   343   6,304
19 Customer Service & Information 1,969   44   2,013   2,013
20 Sales Expenses 45   1   46   46

Administrative & General
21 Operating Expenses 102,067   282   102,349   172   277   102,798
22 Depreciation/Amortization 49,700   (92)   49,608   49,608
22 Regulatory Amortization 9,582   -   9,582   9,582
23 Taxes 4,307   -   4,307   4,307
24 Total Admin. & General 165,657   190   165,847   172   277   166,296
25 Total Electric Expenses 653,060   (11,625)   641,435   2,037   3,290   646,762

26 OPERATING INCOME BEFORE FIT 158,234   (56,979)   101,255   40,855   65,974   208,084

FEDERAL INCOME TAX
27 Current Accrual 12,259   (11,965)   294   8,580   13,854   22,728
28 Debt Interest (1,104)   (484)   (1,588)   (1,588)
29 Deferred Income Taxes 3,585   767   4,352   4,352
30 Amortized Investment Tax Credit (312)   -   (312)   (312)
30a -   -   -   -
31 NET OPERATING INCOME 143,806   ($45,297) $98,508 $32,275 $52,120 182,903

RATE BASE
PLANT IN SERVICE

32 Intangible 249,485   ($1,005) $248,480 $248,480
33 Production 841,658   38,022   879,680   879,680
34 Transmission 723,041   24,480   747,521   747,521
35 Distribution 1,757,740   98,464   1,856,204   1,856,204
36 General 349,460   13,089   362,549   362,549
37 Total Plant in Service 3,921,384   173,050   4,094,434   -   -   4,094,434

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
38 Intangible  (131,706)   1,078   (130,628)   (130,628)
39 Production  (325,142)   (13,573)   (338,714)   (338,714)
40 Transmission  (204,082)   (15,144)   (219,227)   (219,227)
41 Distribution  (542,920)   (38,118)   (581,039)   (581,039)
42 General  (130,722)   (8,239)   (138,962)   (138,962)
43 Total Accumulated Depreciation (1,334,573)  (73,996)   (1,408,569)  -   -   (1,408,569)
44 NET PLANT BEFORE DFIT 2,586,811   99,054   2,685,865   -   -   2,685,865

45 DEFERRED TAXES  (397,744)   (6,414)   (404,158)   (404,158)
46 NET PLANT AFTER DFIT 2,189,067   92,640   2,281,707   -   -   2,281,707
47 DEFERRED DEBITS AND CREDITS 24,027   (2,992)   21,035   21,035
48 WORKING CAPITAL 100,722   -   100,722   100,722

49 TOTAL RATE BASE  $2,313,816 89,648   $2,403,463 $0 $0 $2,403,463
50 RATE OF RETURN  6.22% 4.10% 7.61%

December 2025 RY2

Electrification Return (Kicker)

Page 2 of 15

 Exh. KJS-7

Requested Requested
Rate Year 1 Rate Year 2

12.2024 12.2025 12.2025
Line (000's of (000's of (000's of
No. Description Dollars) Dollars) Dollars)

1 Pro Forma Rate Base 2,313,816$   2,403,463$

2 Proposed Rate of Return 7.61% 7.61%

3 Net Operating Income Requirement $176,081 $182,904

4 Pro Forma Net Operating Income 143,806   98,508

5 Net Operating Income Deficiency $32,276 $84,395 $52,119

6 Conversion Factor 0.752480 0.752480 0.75248

7 Revenue Requirement $42,892 $112,156 $69,264

8 Total General Business Revenues $590,563 $633,456

9 Percentage Revenue Increase 7.3% 10.9%

10 Total Billed General Business Revenues $644,169 $687,060

11 Percentage Revenue Increase 6.7% 10.1%

12 Colstrip Schedule Tariff 99 Offset* ($24,419)

13 Percentage Bill Impact Including Colstrip Offset 6.5%

*Estimated bill impact of reducing Colstrip Schedule Tariff 99 is a reduction of 3.6% as discussed by Company
Witness Mr. Miller

CALCULATION OF REQUESTED GENERAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT
AVISTA UTILITIES

WASHINGTON ELECTRIC
TWELVE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Incremental
Rate Year 2

Page 3 of 15